being based on the number of Registered Individuals resident within each Region. 

50. A Registered Individual shall be deemed to be resident within a Region by reference to 

the address of the First Named Club. 

51. Each Region shall be allocated one Regional Representative for each one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) or part thereof Registered Individuals resident within each Region as 

illustrated in the below example: 

Number of 
Registered 
Individuals 

Number of 
Regional 

Representatives 

0-1,500 1 

1,501-3,000 2 

3,001-4,500 3 

4,501-6,000 4 

6,001-7,500 5